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December 20, 1983 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

DECEMBER 20, .198 3 

The Board met at 2:00 P.M. Commissioners Robert Grieve, Emil Lemich and James York were present. Robert 
Grieve, Chairman. 

MINUTES of the meeting of December 6 and 7, 1983 were read and approved. 

REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

Allied Carriers Exchange 
Allied Carriers Exchange 
Bel Air Inn 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Brasel & Sims Construction Co. 
Build Rite Lumber 
Butane Power & Equipment Co. 
Butane Power & Equipment Co. 
C & M Ready Mix 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Carbon Power & Light 
Chances "R" Trucking 
Colman Equipment Co. 
Cooper Oil Company 
Cooper Oil Company 
Jake Cruz 
Culligan 
D & K Sanitation 
Derrico's Inc. 
Drive Train Industries 
Ed's Automotive 
Town of Elk Mountain 
Jeffrey Faycosh 
France Flying Service 
Paul Fultz 
Gambles 
Gilley's Sewing 
Glen Glidden 
Hanna Automotive 
Frederick Harrison 
Herold Iron Works 
Horizon Stationery 
Horizon 
Russ Hott 
IBM Corporation 
IBM 
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company 
Jack's Body Shop 
Kinnaman Supply Company 

... ·· Knapp Supply 
Knapp Supply 
Maberry's Glass Shop 
McGee-Murphy, Inc. 
McGee- Murphy, Inc. 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
Montgomery Elevator 
National Chemsearch 
New Horizon 
Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurses Assoc. 
C.W. Ogburn 
Pacific Power & Light 
Perkins Conoco 
Petersen's Service Yard 
Pioneer Printing 
Pitney Bowes 
Platte Valley Automotive 
Rawlins Automotive 
Rawlins Automotive 
Rawlins Linen Supply 
Rawlins Linen Supply 
Rawlins Super Foods 
River Street Motors Co. 
SJ Parts and Rentals 
Daniel Schinkel· 
Bill Scoggin 
Nicholas P. Schroeder 
Paul Seiersen 
Seiloff Oil Company 
Shively Hardware 
Shively Hardware 
Skyline Motors, Inc. 
Southwest Kenworth 
DAFC - Data Services 
DAFC - Teleconnnunications 

' 

Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
District Court 
Public Health 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Road & Bridge . 
Road & Bridge 
Severance Tax 
1% Sales Tax 
Senior Center 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
District Court 
Courthouse 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Public Health/WIC 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Misc. General 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
Severance-Tax 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Extension 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health/WIC 
Public Health 
Sheriff 
Various 
Misc. General 
Road & Bridge 
Assessor 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Bldgs. & Grds. 
Jail 
Courthouse 
Jail 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Fire Dept. 
Misc. General 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Bldgs. & Grds. 
Road & Bridge 
Elections 
Various 

$ 101.35 
78.61 

107.84 
12.49 

4,830.00 
143.54 
31.64 
8.75 

725.00 
5,100.00 

439.78 
4,232.00 

76.21 
1,458.32 
5,928.15 

41.80 
24.00 

135.00 
83.60 

1,030.40 
264.30 

16.60 
69.13 

160.00 
48.64 

125.95 
71.00 
54.91 
39.38 

125.00 
154.01 
212.33 

23.22 
320.00 
646.00 
139.14 
982.07 

2,710.08 
658.69 

1,345.50 
6.60 

144.60 
8,949.87 

17,720.00 
229.00 
591.60 
246.37 

33.20 
1,201.33 

22.65 
5,577.01 

·40.50 
187.60 

1,027 .oo 
93.82 

166.22 
1,651.03 

19.00 
222.62 

14.00 
51.32 
21.62 

146.80 
185.52 

70.00 
75.00 
84.38 

3,419.64 
352.98 

5,966.16 
15. 71 

E-36.88 
52.01 

770.17 



Walter F. Stephens, Jr., Inc. 
Texaco, Inc. 
3 - M Company 
State of Wyoming, Treasurer 
True Value 
Valley Oil 
Valley Telephone 
Wise Agency 
Wycomco, Inc. 
Wyoming Machinery 
Wyoming Wholesale 
Yampa Valley 
Zep Manufacturing 

Jail 
Sheriff 
Clerk 
Public Health 
Courthouse 
Road & Bridge/Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Extension 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Courthouse 
Senior Center 
Courthouse 

There being no further business;-- the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: 

Mary 

$ 
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231.10 
1.95 

341.90 
100.00 
82.01 

3,082.02 
9.95 

48.00 
191.00 

3,073.35 
100.85 
536.28 
113. 08 

Robert Grieve, Chairman 


