

December 20, 1983

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

DECEMBER 20, 1983

The Board met at 2:00 P.M. Commissioners Robert Grieve, Emil Lemich and James York were present. Robert Grieve, Chairman.

MINUTES of the meeting of December 6 and 7, 1983 were read and approved.

REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

Allied Carriers Exchange	Road & Bridge	\$ 101.35
Allied Carriers Exchange	Road & Bridge	78.61
Bel Air Inn	District Court	107.84
Bi-Rite Drug	Public Health	12.49
Brasel & Sims Construction Co.	Road & Bridge	4,830.00
Build Rite Lumber	Jail	143.54
Butane Power & Equipment Co.	Road & Bridge	31.64
Butane Power & Equipment Co.	Road & Bridge	8.75
C & M Ready Mix	Severance Tax	725.00
Carbon County Treasurer	1% Sales Tax	5,100.00
Carbon Power & Light	Senior Center	439.78
Chances "R" Trucking	Road & Bridge	4,232.00
Colman Equipment Co.	Road & Bridge	76.21
Cooper Oil Company	Road & Bridge	1,458.32
Cooper Oil Company	Road & Bridge	5,928.15
Jake Cruz	District Court	41.80
Culligan	Courthouse	24.00
D & K Sanitation	Various	135.00
Derrico's Inc.	Road & Bridge	83.60
Drive Train Industries	Road & Bridge	1,030.40
Ed's Automotive	Sheriff	264.30
Town of Elk Mountain	Road & Bridge	16.60
Jeffrey Faycosh	Sheriff	69.13
France Flying Service	Sheriff	160.00
Paul Fultz	Sheriff	48.64
Gambles	Public Health/WIC	125.95
Gilley's Sewing	Sheriff	71.00
Glen Glidden	Sheriff	54.91
Hanna Automotive	Road & Bridge	39.38
Frederick Harrison	Misc. General	125.00
Herold Iron Works	Road & Bridge	154.01
Horizon Stationery	Road & Bridge	212.33
Horizon	Public Health	23.22
Russ Hott	Severance Tax	320.00
IBM Corporation	Various	646.00
IBM	Road & Bridge	139.14
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company	Road & Bridge	982.07
Jack's Body Shop	Sheriff	2,710.08
Kinnaman Supply Company	Road & Bridge	658.69
Knapp Supply	Jail	1,345.50
Knapp Supply	Jail	6.60
Maberry's Glass Shop	Road & Bridge	144.60
McGee-Murphy, Inc.	Extension	8,949.87
McGee- Murphy, Inc.	Road & Bridge	17,720.00
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Jail	229.00
Montgomery Elevator	Various	591.60
National Chemsearch	Road & Bridge	246.37
New Horizon	Public Health/WIC	33.20
Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurses Assoc.	Public Health	1,201.33
C.W. Ogburn	Sheriff	22.65
Pacific Power & Light	Various	5,577.01
Perkins Conoco	Misc. General	40.50
Petersen's Service Yard	Road & Bridge	187.60
Pioneer Printing	Assessor	1,027.00
Pitney Bowes	Road & Bridge	93.82
Platte Valley Automotive	Road & Bridge	166.22
Rawlins Automotive	Road & Bridge	1,651.03
Rawlins Automotive	Bldgs. & Grds.	19.00
Rawlins Linen Supply	Jail	222.62
Rawlins Linen Supply	Courthouse	14.00
Rawlins Super Foods	Jail	51.32
River Street Motors Co.	Road & Bridge	21.62
S J Parts and Rentals	Sheriff	146.80
Daniel Schinkel	Fire Dept.	185.52
Bill Scoggan	Misc. General	70.00
Nicholas P. Schroeder	Sheriff	75.00
Paul Seiersen	Road & Bridge	84.38
Seiloff Oil Company	Road & Bridge	3,419.64
Shively Hardware	Sheriff	352.98
Shively Hardware	Road & Bridge	5,966.16
Skyline Motors, Inc.	Bldgs. & Grds.	15.71
Southwest Kenworth	Road & Bridge	636.88
DAFC - Data Services	Elections	52.01
DAFC - Telecommunications	Various	770.17

December 20, 1983

Walter F. Stephens, Jr., Inc.	Jail	\$ 231.10
Texaco, Inc.	Sheriff	1.95
3 - M Company	Clerk	341.90
State of Wyoming, Treasurer	Public Health	100.00
True Value	Courthouse	82.01
Valley Oil	Road & Bridge/Sheriff	3,082.02
Valley Telephone	Road & Bridge	9.95
Wise Agency	Extension	48.00
Wycomco, Inc.	Sheriff	191.00
Wyoming Machinery	Road & Bridge	3,073.35
Wyoming Wholesale	Courthouse	100.85
Yampa Valley	Senior Center	536.28
Zep Manufacturing	Courthouse	113.08

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.


Robert Grieve
 Robert Grieve, Chairman

ATTEST:


Mary G. Bradford, County Clerk